
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Total 
Slack

1 PRE-WORK 67 days Mon 5/1/23 Thu 8/3/23 0 days

2 Start 1 day Mon 5/1/23 Mon 5/1/23 0 days

3 Shop Drawings Submit 10 days Tue 5/2/23 Mon 5/15/23 0 days

4 Engineer Approval 5 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 5/22/23 0 days

5 Material Procurement 15 days Tue 5/23/23 Tue 6/13/23 0 days

6 Permit Procurement 30 days Tue 5/2/23 Tue 6/13/23 0 days

7 Notice to Proceed 1 day Wed 6/14/23 Wed 6/14/23 0 days

8 PreConstruction Video 5 days Tue 5/2/23 Mon 5/8/23 26 days

9 MOBILIZATION 1 day Thu 6/15/23 Thu 6/15/23 0 days

10 WATERMAIN AND SERVICE INSTALLATION 72 days Fri 6/16/23 Wed 9/27/23 0 days

11 INDIAN - 6" HDPE 4 days Fri 6/16/23 Wed 6/21/23 0 days

12 BAYSHORE - 6" & 3" HDPE 5 days Thu 6/22/23 Wed 6/28/23 0 days

13 LAMPLIGHTER EAST - 3" HDPE 4 days Thu 6/29/23 Wed 7/5/23 0 days

14 LAMPLIGHTER WEST - 3" HDPE 4 days Thu 7/6/23 Tue 7/11/23 0 days

15 LAMPLIGHTER - 3" HDPE 4 days Wed 7/12/23 Mon 7/17/23 0 days

16 LANTERN - 4" HDPE 5 days Tue 7/18/23 Mon 7/24/23 0 days

17 FIREBALL - 4" HDPE 5 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 7/31/23 0 days

18 FLAME - 4" HDPE 5 days Tue 8/1/23 Mon 8/7/23 0 days

19 LANTERN S - 3" HDPE 4 days Tue 8/8/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

20 GASLIGHT - 3" HDPE 4 days Mon 8/14/23 Thu 8/17/23 0 days

21 COACHLIGHT - 3" HDPE 4 days Fri 8/18/23 Wed 8/23/23 0 days

22 AMBER - 3" HDPE 4 days Thu 8/24/23 Tue 8/29/23 0 days

23 CANDLE - 3" HDPE 4 days Wed 8/30/23 Tue 9/5/23 0 days

24 FLAME - 3" HDPE 4 days Wed 9/6/23 Mon 9/11/23 0 days

25 LANTERN S - 3" HDPE 4 days Tue 9/12/23 Fri 9/15/23 0 days

26 TORCH - 4" HDPE 4 days Mon 9/18/23 Thu 9/21/23 0 days

27 TORCH - 3" HDPE 4 days Fri 9/22/23 Wed 9/27/23 0 days

28 HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLEARANCE 25 days Thu 9/28/23 Wed 11/1/23 0 days

29 AS-BUILTS 15 days Thu 9/28/23 Wed 10/18/23 5 days

30 FLUSH AND PRESSURE TEST 10 days Thu 9/28/23 Wed 10/11/23 0 days

31 CHLORINATION AND BAC-T 10 days Thu 10/12/23 Wed 10/25/23 0 days

32 HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLEARANCE 5 days Thu 10/26/23 Wed 11/1/23 0 days

33 CONNECT TO UPGRADED WATER SYSTEM 35 days Thu 11/2/23 Fri 12/22/23 0 days

34 CONNECT TO LEE COUNTY MASTER METER 5 days Thu 11/2/23 Wed 11/8/23 0 days

35 CONNECT WATER SERVICES 20 days Thu 11/9/23 Fri 12/8/23 0 days

36 RESTORATION 10 days Mon 12/11/23 Fri 12/22/23 11 days

37 CLOSE OUT 22 days Mon 12/11/23 Wed 1/10/24 0 days

38 Substantial Completion 1 day Mon 12/11/23 Mon 12/11/23 0 days

39 Punch List 20 days Tue 12/12/23 Tue 1/9/24 0 days

40 Final Completion 1 day Wed 1/10/24 Wed 1/10/24 0 days
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